
Pos 

Honda Chal 2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

Spec E30 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Not classified 
DQ 

Spec Miata 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Spec3 
1 

No. 

717 
22 
42 
37 

151 
136 
108 
51 

181 
501 
99 

56 
58 
16 
14 

114 

248 

4 
24 
7 

21 
93 

*08 
101 
211 

9 
15 

903 
47 
13 

185 
95 
82 

*027 

19 

Name 

Morgan Zeger 
Christopher Michaels 
Brent Bauer 
Ryan Bradfield 
Zach Stephens 
Freddy Copping 
Steve Benavides 
Aldo Alcayaga 
Brian Maeng 
Micheal Young 
Kaan Canturk 

Jason Wistehuff 
Carter Hunt 
Robert Mau 
Cobetto Racing 
David Herrington 

Cliff Cox 

Camden Gruber (TMC) 
Aaron Johnson 
Zach Rubin (TMC) 
Eric Gerchak 
Raiden Nicol 
Tom Corona 
Firas Barzinji 
Matt Goodrich 
Xavier Calderon 
Jason Ball 
Emil Dogaru 
David Schadlich 
Eric Madsen 
Paul Aron 
Mark Snodgrass 
Andrew Balgoyen (TMC) 
Thomas Gennosa 

Sean OHara 

Class 

Honda Chal 2 

Honda Chal 2 

Honda Chal 2 

Honda Chal 2 

Honda Chal 2 

Honda Chal 2 

Honda Chal 2 

Honda Chal 2 

Honda Chal 2 

Honda Chal 2 

Honda Chal 2 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec3 

Laps 

8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
4 
3 

8 
8 
8 
8 
8 

8 

8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 

8 

Best Tm 

2:10.883 
2:09.787 
2:12.004 
2:12.968 
2:11.739 
2:18.481 
2:19.895 
2:20.215 
2:16.918 

2:22.662 

2:15.577 
2:15.825 
2:17.334 
2:16.689 
2:17.594 

2:21.095 

2:16.846 
2:17.105 
2:18.609 
2:18.926 
2:18.563 
2:20.501 
2:19.726 
2:21.171 
2:20.451 
2:20.677 
2:22.459 
2:19.528 
2:22.940 
2:24.111 
2:29.374 
2:17.877 
2:21.946 

2:12.943 

Make-Model 

Acura Integra 
Acura Integra 
Acura Integra 
Acura  Integra 
Honda Civic 
Acura Integra 
Acura Integra 
Honda Civic 
Honda Civic Si 
Acura Integra-R 
Honda Civic 

BMW 325i 
BMW 325i 
BMW 325is 
BMW 325i 
BMW 325is 

BMW 325is 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
mazda miata 

BMW 325i 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/16/2021 10:27:49 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Tian Xia 

Race Director Jay Langston 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA Mid Atlantic 

Margin of Victory 

1.722 

Avg. Speed 

77.955 

Best Lap Tm 

2:09.787 

Best Speed 

90.702 

Best Lap by 

22 - Christopher Michaels 

NASA-MA VIR Lap Dance 

Lightning (HC 1-2, SM, GTS1, Spec E30,  Spec944, Spec3, ST5-6) 

Sunday Lightning BOTE 

Race started at 8:55:12 

VIR (full) 3.270 miles 

5/16/2021 08:55 AM 
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Pos 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

944 Spec 
1 
2 

Not classified 
DQ 

No. 
*06 

8 
61 

163 
81 

199 
55 

17 
371 

449 

Name 
Rob Talastas 
Simon Kim 
Joey Thomas 
Tom Neely 
Sam Nixon 
Daniel McCutcheon 
Charles Ford 

Mike Kelly 
Greg Hobbs 

Jerry Myers 

Class 
Spec3 

Spec3 

Spec3 

Spec3 

Spec3 

Spec3 

Spec3 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
4 

8 
8 

8 

Best Tm 
2:13.587 
2:13.186 
2:15.214 
2:17.440 
2:18.226 
2:18.214 
2:11.904 

2:17.233 
2:21.399 

2:22.999 

Make-Model 
BMW 325is 
BMW 325i 
BMW 325is 
BMW 325is 
Bmw 325is 
BMW 325is 
BMW 325is 

Porsche 944 
Porsche 944 

Porsche 944 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/16/2021 10:27:49 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Tian Xia 

Race Director Jay Langston 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA Mid Atlantic 

Margin of Victory 

1.722 

Avg. Speed 

77.955 

Best Lap Tm 

2:09.787 

Best Speed 

90.702 

Best Lap by 

22 - Christopher Michaels 

NASA-MA VIR Lap Dance 

Lightning (HC 1-2, SM, GTS1, Spec E30,  Spec944, Spec3, ST5-6) 

Sunday Lightning BOTE 

Race started at 8:55:12 

VIR (full) 3.270 miles 

5/16/2021 08:55 AM 
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